

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1025/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018
in CRR No. 1102/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Patna)

UMA SHANKAR MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17622/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the
relevant material.

We do not find any good ground warranting interference
with the verdict of the conviction under Section 406 and 420 IPC
insofar as petitioner no.1 is concerned and under Section 406 IPC
insofar as petitioner no. 2 is concerned.

Issue notice only limited to the quantum of sentence
returnable within four weeks.

Dasti in addition.

Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve notice
upon the standing counsel for the State of Bihar.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER