

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

REVISED
SECTION II-AS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1025/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018
in CRR No. 1102/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Patna)

UMA SHANKAR MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2302/2019 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 39396/2019)

Date : 23-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)
in SR 1025/19

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

IN SR 2302/19 &
R-2 in SR 1025/19

Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.)No. 1025 of 2019

We have heard Mr. Amit Pawan, learned counsel appearing on

behalf of the petitioners as well as Mrs. Anjana Prakash, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 in SLP(Cr1.)No. 1025 of 2019.

We are not inclined to interfere with the conviction and the quantum of sentence of imprisonment imposed upon petitioners.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

SLP(Cr1.)NO.2302 of 2019

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order of acquittal of the respondent nos. 2 & 3 under Sections 467, 468, 471 read with 120B of IPC.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1025/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018
in CRR No. 1102/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Patna)

UMA SHANKAR MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 2302/2019 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 39396/2019)

Date : 23-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)
in SR 1025/19

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

IN SR 2302/19 &
R-2 in SR 1025/19

Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CrI.)No. 1025 of 2019

We have heard Mr. Amit Pawan, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioners as well as Mrs. Anjana Prakash, learned

senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 in SLP(Cr1.)No. 1025 of 2019.

We are not inclined to interfere with the conviction of petitioner no. 1 under Section 406 read with Sections 120B and 420 IPC and sentence of imprisonment imposed upon petitioner no. 1.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

SLP(Cr1.)NO.2302 of 2019

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order of acquittal of the respondent nos. 2 & 3 under Sections 467, 468, 471 read with 120B of IPC.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER